
MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 7/13/2022 Docket: 220215

Original MSL Date: 3/29/2022

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By

Assistant Attorney 
General

Jeff Roberson
Assistant Attorney General
WUTC
PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov

Tel: +1 (360) 664-
1188
Fax: (360) 586-5522

7/13/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Complainant Basin Disposal Inc.
WA
office@basindisposal.com

3/29/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Complainant‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Basin Disposal Inc. 

Blair I. Fassburg
Williams, Kastner & Gibbs, 
PLLC
Two Union Square, 601 Union 
Street STE 4100
Seattle, WA 98101
bfassburg@williamskastner.com

Tel: (206) 628-6600
Fax: (206) 628-6611

3/29/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Petitioner‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Packaging 
Corporation of 
America

Dawn Blancaflor
Packaging Corporation of 
America
WA
dawnblancaflor@packagingcorp.
com

Tel: 208-805-1288 5/18/2022 Cortney 
Wagner

Respondent Jammie Scott
WA
jammie@jammiesenviro.com

3/29/2022 Miesha 
Johnson

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Jammie's 
Environmental

Donna Barnett
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 
700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (425) 635-1419
Fax: (425) 635-2419

4/18/2022 Alec 
Mothershead
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Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Jammie's 
Environmental

David Steele
Perkins Coie, LLP
10885 NE Fourth Street STE 
4900
Bellevue, WA 98004
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Tel: (206) 359-8000
Fax: (206) 359-9000

4/18/2022 Alec 
Mothershead

Respondent‟s 
Counsel or 
Representative
Representing: 
Jammie's 
Environmental

Cassie Roberts
10885 N.E. Fourth Street
Bellvue, WA 98004
CRoberts@perkinscoie.com

Tel: 425-635-1422
Fax: 425-635-2400

4/18/2022 Alec 
Mothershead

betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov; sally.brown@utc.wa.gov;

Courtesy Service:

Parties of Record:

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov; dsteele@perkinscoie.com; 
bfassburg@williamskastner.com; office@basindisposal.com; 
jammie@jammiesenviro.com; CRoberts@perkinscoie.com; 
dawnblancaflor@packagingcorp.com;
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